1
50, 40 & 30 W Programmable CC Class 2 / Class II LED
Driver with Tri-Mode Dimming (TRIAC, ELV & 0-10 V)
PSB50 50 W
PSB40 40 W
PSB30 30 W
PSB50/40/30
Series

Series
1 - ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
1. For each model, the default output current setting is the MINIMUM current. Example: the
default output current setting for the PSB50W-1200-42 is 600 mA.
2. For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales representative or
send an email to: SaveEnergy@erp-power.com
3. Please order the programming cable using the part number PROG-JACK-USB.
4. Strain reliefs for “-T” models are not included and can be ordered separately using part number
SR2. Order quantity for SR2 is per strain relief, and 2 strain reliefs are needed for each driver.
Programming Cable
Part number: PROG-JACK-USB
Part Number
Nominal
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Max
Output
Power
(W)
Iout
(mA)
Vout
Min.
(Vdc)
Vout
Nom.
(Vdc)
Vout
Max.
(Vdc)*
Open Loop
(No Load)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Comments Safety, EMC
Compliance
PSB30W-0700-42 120 & 277 29.4 350 to 700 28 37.8 42 50 Side leads UL, cUL, FCC
PSB30W-1050-27 120 & 277 28.4 525 to 1050 18 24.3 27 35 Side leads UL, cUL, FCC
PSB30W-0700-34 120 & 277 23.8 350 to 700 23 30.6 34 44.2 Side leads UL, cUL, FCC
PSB40W-1400-27 120 & 277 37.8 700 to 1400 18 24.3 27 35 Side leads UL, cUL, FCC
PSB50W-0550-85 120 & 277 46.8 275 to 550 57 76.5 85 100 Side leads UL, cUL, FCC
PSB50W-0850-56 120 & 277 47.6 425 to 850 38 50.4 56 60 Side leads UL, cUL, FCC
PSB50W-1200-42 120 & 277 50.4 600 to 1200 28 37.8 42 50 Side leads UL, cUL, FCC
PSB50W-1400-34 120 & 277 47.6 700 to 1400 23 30.6 34 44.2 Side leads UL, cUL, FCC
PSB30W-0700-42-S 120 & 277 29.4 350 to 700 28 37.8 42 50 Bottom leads with studs UL, cUL, FCC
PSB30W-1050-27-S 120 & 277 28.4 525 to 1050 18 24.3 27 35 Bottom leads with studs UL, cUL, FCC
PSB30W-0700-34-S 120 & 277 23.8 350 to 700 23 30.6 34 44.2 Bottom leads with studs UL, cUL, FCC
PSB40W-1400-27-S 120 & 277 37.8 700 to 1400 18 24.3 27 35 Bottom leads with studs UL, cUL, FCC
PSB50W-0550-85-S 120 & 277 46.8 275 to 550 57 76.5 85 100 Bottom leads with studs UL, cUL, FCC
PSB50W-0850-56-S 120 & 277 47.6 425 to 850 38 50.4 56 60 Bottom leads with studs UL, cUL, FCC
PSB50W-1200-42-S 120 & 277 50.4 600 to 1200 28 37.8 42 50 Bottom leads with studs UL, cUL, FCC
PSB50W-1400-34-S 120 & 277 47.6 700 to 1400 23 30.6 34 44.2 Bottom leads with studs UL, cUL, FCC
PSB30E-0700-42 220 to 240 29.4 350 to 700 28 37.8 42 50 Side leads CB, ENEC,CE
PSB50E-1200-42 220 to 240 50.4 600 to 1200 28 37.8 42 50 Side leads CB, ENEC,CE
PSB30E-0700-42-T 220 to 240 29.4 350 to 700 28 37.8 42 50 Terminal blocks4 CB, ENEC,CE
PSB30E-1050-27-T 220 to 240 28.4 525 to 1050 18 24.3 27 35 Terminal blocks4 CB, ENEC,CE
PSB30E-0700-34-T 220 to 240 23.8 350 to 700 23 30.6 34 44.2 Terminal blocks4 CB, ENEC,CE
PSB40E-1400-27-T 220 to 240 37.8 700 to 1400 18 24.3 27 35 Terminal blocks4 CB, ENEC,CE
PSB50E-0550-85-T 220 to 240 46.8 275 to 550 57 76.5 85 100 Terminal blocks4 CB, ENEC,CE
PSB50E-0850-56-T 220 to 240 47.6 425 to 850 38 50.4 56 60 Terminal blocks4 CB, ENEC,CE
PSB50E-1200-42-T 220 to 240 50.4 600 to 1200 28 37.8 42 50 Terminal blocks4 CB, ENEC,CE
PSB50E-1400-34-T 220 to 240 47.6 700 to 1400 23 30.6 34 44.2 Terminal blocks4 CB, ENEC,CE
PSB30E
PSB40E
PSB50E
120 & 277 VAC NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE

n
t
o
f
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
Ambient Temperature (°C)
The PSB50/40/30 series can be operated with cooling air temperatures above 50°C by linearly de-rating the total maximum
output power (or current) by 2.5%/°C from 50°C to 70°C (see figure 2).
Figure 2
8
50, 40 & 30 W Programmable CC Class 2 / Class II LED